



MOD : WR-300E-03

Production code : 909701/DIVERSO - PRO300XL





Truccazzano 01.01.2024

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR USE IN THE FIELD OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR USE IN THE FIELD OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR USE IN THE FIELD OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR USE IN THE FIELD OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR USE IN THE FIELD OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED FOR TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

We hereby declare that the professional use slicers of our production are for food use

PRO 250-275-300-300XL
TOP 220-250-275-275XXL-300
EVOLUTION PRO 220-250-275-300

comply with all relevant legislative provisions, in particular the following European Community legislation:

- *Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973 and subsequent amendments and additions* (Hygiene regulations for packaging, containers, utensils, intended to come into contact with foodstuffs or substances for personal use)

- *D.P.R. n. 777/1982 and subsequent amendments and additions* (Implementation of Directive 89/109/EEC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs)

- *Ministerial Decree of 23 April 2009 and subsequent amendments and additions* (Update of the Decree of 21 March 1973, concerning the hygiene regulation of packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into contact with foodstuffs or substances for personal use)

- *Legislative Decree no. 29 of 10 February 2017 (Sanctioning rules for the violation of the provisions of Regulations (EC) no. 1935/2004, n. 1895/2005, no. 2023/2006, no. 282/2008, no. 450/2009 and no. 10/2011, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and foodstuffs).*

- *Regulation (EC) No 1935/04 of 27 October 2004 and subsequent amendments and additions* (on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC)

- *Regulation (EC) No 2023/06 of 22 December 2006 as amended and supplemented* (on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs)

- *Legislative Decree no. 108 of 25 January 1992 and subsequent amendments and additions* (Implementation of Directive no. 89/109/EEC concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs)

- *Ministerial Decree no. 82 of 18 April 2007 and subsequent amendments and additions* (Regulation updating the Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973, concerning the hygiene of packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into contact with foodstuffs or substances for personal use. Transposition of Directive 2005/79/EC)

The company declares the technological suitability of the material for the purpose for which it is intended and will provide the relevant material certificate for each batch. The company will provide global migration test reports to relevant companies that request them

This declaration is valid from the date shown below and will be replaced in the presence of substantial changes in the production of the material that may change some essential requirements for compliance or when the aforementioned legislative references are modified and updated in order to require a new verification for compliance purposes.

Amministratore unico

C.EL.ME srl socio unico